www.acclaimlighting.com XTR Driver
User guide
1www.acclaimlighting.com
CONTENTS
INTRODUCTION.......................................................2
Welcome	 2
Safety, maintenance and cleaning	 2
Supplied items	 3

	• Never use alcohol or solvents.
WARNING - HIGH VOLTAGE
This device produces high voltage outputs (up to 400VDC) which
could cause severe personal injury or death if misused:
	• Always isolate power before connecting or disconnecting links.
	• Installation to be carried out by certified electricians only.
	• Use only approved cables and connectors.
	• Check all connections are correctly made before energizing.
	• Do not open the driver enclosure, even when isolated.
HIGH VOLTAGE
SAFETY, MAINTENANCE AND CLEANING
3www.acclaimlighting.com
SUPPLIED ITEMS
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
Feed cables (incl terminator end cap)
10’ (3m) 	 [XTRFC10]
50’ (15m)  	 [XTRFC50]
100’ (30m)  	 [XTRFC100]
Terminator end cap
[XTREC]
Link cables
6” (15cm)	 [XTRLC0.5]
1’ (30cm)  	 [XTRLC1]
5’ (1.5m)  	 [XTRLC5]
10’ (3m) 	 [XTRLC10]
50’ (15m)  	 [XTRLC50]
100’ (30m)  	 [XTRLC100]
XTR Driver 4000
plus 2x output tails (19’/6m)
XTR Driver 8000
plus 4x output tails (19’/6m)